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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
April 24, 2017 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.   
THE BLACK VAULT 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1371454-000 
Subject: AMBROSE, STEPHEN, EDWARD 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 48 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 

 
Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.   

 
 Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject, 
you may request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process 
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request 
Number in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard 
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records 
do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be 
easily identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 

 
Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  



 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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Rtlwaulln'e n ~14 1gl::::th! enent of the 
appl~·· a_.htion nth I . 1 

Soil JlNMu. lbo\114 ~ I 
~ ~ abeU14 ....... ~ UA tho 
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@buk otfL~t 1n41c• ! a.pplt...at~-=---------------1 

1 ~~u • 
Since th18 1M a Ml'Udtl" aeeuritJ' in'VdUg&,ion, 

1t ia 1~i'Q.t1ve that tbe 4eadl1mt M .-. 

The names of I L re 
maintained in·~th~e......,.;ose-c~u-r~"=""'~· t-y...._-rn-a~e-x .--Th~""""e-na_m_e-or_,l __ ........,......._ __ ...., 
is maintained in Section B of the Reserve Index,I!P-.---------1 

• ll -



4-~~:t ~Rev, ,-22-f!O) • 

Fect~~t ~au of I~stigation 
• • R~::c.ords Br1 

--------' 19_ 

earching Unit· Roorh 6527 
rvice Unit - Room 6524 

A~t~:~:~nto File~ 
c:::J Return to 0?4 

Supervisor Room Ext. 

Type of Ref~nces Requested: 
~ular Request (Analytical Search) 
C?J All. References (Subversive & Nonsubversive} 
r==J Subversive References Only 
~ Nonsubversive References Only 
L__J Main References Only 

Type of Search Requested: 
c=J Restricted to Locality of ___ ._' __ _ 

CJ Exact Name Onll (0~ the Nose) 
c=J Buildup Variations 

OEADLINS-3 ~.$ 
... ' 

Subject~{$'-;,. ;:/ d:t:f;i. : · .. s:t4.-7tr:J 
Birthdate & Place --------------
Address _____ _,.l-lt~-,-,--=--r-::~--,------



;.;run<Jianl l•'oru' ~.:> 
• · ••• ro not.f ,._. . 
U ~. ClVR SEAVIC.C COMMISSION 
: CIIA,l(~ H. F.f .M. ) 

/ ~ . • ~ 

• i / f 

INSTRUCTIONS.-PP·c:pare 

sp;;c-~ is n eeded for any 
plicate, usin' a typewriter. Fill in all i tema. If the anawer ia "No'' or " None," so state. If t: l•)re 

I. FULL NAME ' 
(lnitJ.o.tl~ 11n d · 

oJI) r;d~ rnt"tltS of 
lull 1111n1e ll ltJ 

n nt acceptnble . 
Jf .11 0 n 1idcJ/e 
ntun"· 3how 
"(NMN)"; if 
iniri:1l~ only, 

... h o w "(no ~iven 
or 111 ;d dle nttme)'" 

continue under item 23. 

(FIRST NAME) 

6. O s tNGLE 

QttARRIEO 

OwtDOW<ER> 

DIVORCED 

1. IF MARRIED. WIDOWED. OR OIVORCED. GIVE fiJLLI'CAMEANO DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF OR fORMER SPOUSE. AND DATE AND 
PrE Of MARRIAGE INCL:pE WIFE'S M:IQEN NAME <qjy• egmp ~q'ecmg<jgp 'Pf4C!#P' ell greyjgg'• MR''i''" > }.~? ~. 

I 

------------------------,J'------~-----1 
8. DATES AND PLACES Of RESIDENCE (II 111otua/ pl111c .. ol re1idence differ from tlte mailinJiad<lro...,a, /urniah and identify both. 

And jlo b111cl< to /Anulllry I, /931. Continue under item 23 on other aide i( nece10111ry.) 
Bot.iti with p re son t 

9. 

FROM TO NUMBER AND STREET k CITY 

9/63 present 2159 Cloverdale V'BQton Rouge 
STATE - La. 

6/62 8/63 1910 \tilton Dr. ~ew Orleans 
6/61 5/62 1553 Owens Blvd. 

La. 

7/60 5/61 4509 Perlita 
9/58 6/60 556 State 
6/57 8/58 149 East State 
9/56 5/57 910 State 
9/53 8/56 ~iixeem%2 Iota 
1946 1953 724 Center 
1945 1946 Navy Court 
1943 1945 
1936 1943 

AUEN REGISTRATION NO. 

D~rH 0 NATURALIZED 

same 
same 
Madison, Wisconsin 
Baton Rouge, La • . 
Madison, Wisconsin 

Court, same r · 

I·Yhi termter, ~iisconsin 
Pensacola, Florlda ----­
l'lhl tewa~er, \'11scons1n ...--­
Lovington, Illinois ~ 

DATE, PI.ACI. AND COURT 

0 IX 5. CITIZEN 
CERT. NO. PETITION NO. 

DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NO($). 

----------~---------------------~--------------------------------REGISTRATION NO. I NATIVE COUNTRY I DATE AND PORT Of ENTRY 
0Al.IEN 

10. EDUCATION (AIIochools Above o/omant111~yl 

NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS 

~/hi tettater 01 ty High School, 
Univ. of Wisconsin 
L.s.u. 
Univ. of Wisconsin 

Whitewater, Wise. 
Madison, ~ilso. 
Baton Rouge, La.. 
Madison, W S9J. .. ,. 

i3: 

1949 
1953 
1957 
1958 

TO{Year) ~ 

1953 
1957 :s.s. 
1~58 lw1.A .• 
1960 Ph.D. 

TO (Yr.) 



,· ·. 

14 EMPLOYMENT (Li•t 11LL emplo,.mr.nt dDte• •lartinlf with your preaent employ mont. Show ALL datae and 1>ddrauoa when unemployed. vi~• 
n.1m<' undtu which om;doyed if different f rom n.orne now used.) 

FnOM TO NAME f:D E~f~~YJf ~G~f.flvi&f~oncy) ADDRESS 
( W ht<r& ,mploye•!2 TYPE OF' WORK REASON FOR LEAVING 

9/63 present L.s.u. d IBaton Rouge teacher 
9/60 9/63 L.S.U.N.O.] ~ew Orleans " transfer 
9/58 8/60 U. of W.1Qn lJ!adtson " full time _job 
9/57 8/58 L.s.u. I rDa. ton Rouge . " transfer schoo 

(in the period 1957-1960 I was a graduate teaching 
assistant at L. S • U. and U. \'1 • ) . 

.b7C 

s 

6/57 
9/53 

8/57 
6/57 

Dow Chemical l?laqu1m1ne, La .•. teamster . back to scho ~l 

9/50 8/53 

During this period I attended the University of Wisconsin 
and worked during the summers t,fr *he Wh 1 *e1m*on b 7 ..... 
Lumber Yard, Whitewater, Wise.,_ I ."'-· 
'ifh1le attending hi:h school I worked SaturdaYs 
and summers · :torl _ 

L----------bs1nes~s-,~~h~1~t~e~w~a~t~o~r=-,~w~1~s~c~o~n~s~1~n~------~ 

· ..... ·. ,, 

15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED. CHARGED. OR HELD BY FEDERAL, STATE, OR OTHER LAW·ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES, FOR ANY VIOLATION OF' ANY 
FEDERAL LAW. STATE LAW, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL LAW. REGULATION. OR ORDINANCE? (Do not include anythin4 that happ<tned before your •isteenth 
birthday. Do n ot include traflic violat/Onllo' which a line oii2S or le,. wee impoud. All other char4 .. muat Ia included eren i/ they were 
di•miuod.) 

(A'Nswf:~> 
IF YOUR ANSWER IS "YES," GIVE FULL DETAILS BELOW: 

REASON CHARGED OR HELD DATE 

-

PLACE WHERE CHARGED OR HELD AND 
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY 

PG 2 --

DISPOSITION 



b7C 

~-· . . .'f" 
~ ---· ------- . 

,, ....... • ~' •.> I 

I 
.,l! ... :~ ·: ... ~ ~L-.. l''.:~~es 
,;-_._._,:.~ ... ·:_~,.,~: 2') • .u.c. 

LOUt::;,,ANA STATE UNIVERSITY 
c;OLI.Ec..-~ OF AR,TS Alii~' S.CIE ... CES. 

BATON RQIJGE. LA "70503 

')/".3: If'..,, ... J/ ...... 

~.-;u;·LI _______ _. 

-\ 

~·:~··~~.~ you for your promptness tn send 1.r•:.; .. ~e ·i..a•3 forma. I 
':.: ·. ·~;,,•r·~(;1at~ anytt'l.iu~ you can d,, t.o :ipe~d u~, t!!e process 

'' :· ... .:. ,::-.ar~irH.:·~. Alon~ t:--~a. t 1 \ne, o~~ t~~e a·.!vl..c e of two :fr11:).:'~ti. s 
:-. _,·; ·.-.-::re 1 n thf: G. I .A., I wallt to ~mppl:r you wl th so.u~ 
t..: 'r';.a.ttC•l that ruay i-..alp JOU and tru:Lt you can use as yo;...t aee 

j"t ·~ 1.. • 

I . 
L-------------------------------------------------~ 

A.lt . .-~o:.!~;h I r1ave nt~'!<.::r att-•'lnded a~·Y of 1ts- ·•~eetin~::i (and 
i;,a --~e :1\.'t o.::Vtl!'l :v-.r.ri a oha:a.ce to vote for 1 ts calli.} 1rla tes·, a~ the.f 
r~,-) • .. (Jt b.p:H-::~;r O!l tile Loil"t:::tana. bal&ot), I ~la'/~ been, for the 

~'-'- ~; t ~rear, n ::le.noer of the _5oc1al1st. Partv-.3oc1al :lel!'.ocrat 1 ~ 
E.~·~err.ttlo(l. 

At tue· t:niversity C'f --~!.sccrt:sL:.., a.s <J. ,_,t·a.•luate s;wje;:;t 
b ~ t. nw r- 1 3 .,~!. .:;.r"J 1 i. :r. I ·g .... L•l id I ,d 0 ft r1 ~ta.l~.eu W1 t h. •. . I 
I _and t~~ o~her n1story 
!: :·~:~.ri ~:~-~. t~ s tude:~-·-:; ' ho started th~ ~"··n~l, .3tud ins on tr.eLer L-

' :_ .;net ~!"titand, •.ut uo npt ~;::no~i for certatn, t~:::1 t so1~e o! these 
_,. ..... ~ tn'.!olv-~rl in fo~nng thf :"'o..'\.r Play 1'or ~;uoa. com-nittee). 

;•~ :·~·?:l ~ave ;?;ood min(js, ann 1 enJo·red ar!i:Ui~.; til.T.'l -che;.u, 
. ·J i~t :;o o:.::ten, al thoue;n I never ~:~.gre~u ~~1 T.il. the,i.l. 

...... 
I e;:. • .:. op:..,oQeu to sel'~=~:~~a t1ou of tc4.e races ( wh1ca 1s :pr1.-:1ar1J11 

:~u~ t. l.eo .::~ to ttH~ .;)oc1alis t Part.7) and 41ave so stated publ.oal'iy. 

Tr. 1 'H;.~:; I :lelped orJ:?;&!11 ze, and for a short period served as 
J i c.:: -~.~d.lr . ..a~. O.l.., t~1~ _\i:i.,.; ~rl~::taLlS 0ounc1l for ~eaceful .i.l.. terna. tl ves. 
,;:(l.is ~roup, wn1ct'.r. advocated d1t.:tirlna.ment, was 1nsp1rad by the 
·..:o .. t::':.. ttee on .,;orres · 

, e eans, an agency of tne 
.s'..~.~.te o ... ~ou1s1ana se1zed th1Ei organ1z.a:t1on1s papers, because tb.e;y 
~,,· t:;r'} L .... ti1e sar:.e office w1 th ti1e a papers of the Southern 
'~u.cat1onl:l.l . .,;oll1'-erence (I 1LU. net sure of t~lat name). '.Che $tate 
a:_:e:ncy cnar~ed "ta.e .:So':\tt1ern -~ u.aa. t1onal Oonrarencw with subvers1 ve 
aot1 vi ty. ~o th.e bes~f ;.ny -'t.r10"t1ledge, these papers are now 1n 
t~1e office of ::iea.ator J .• ~stla!ld. 

li'inally, I once recoit.Jh:mde<i a i{egro girl ,for a sch.olarship, 
~o the ~outhern ~ucatioual ~onference. I do not reme~ber her 
:.a::!e; she dia get tae sc~lolarsa1p, as the a.naounced purpose of· 
~n& organ1zat1on 1s 1~te~rat1on. 

ENCLOSUltE l"f'O-- 29248-/ 

-
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LOUISP.J\!A STATE UNIV£R! ( 
• OL : ! .;t (.),. AR rs Al'40 S<;I£N0:£S 

f A I" Or. ROI ICI(. LA 70~03 

. . 

~~ 1 :~ve no id~L ~Gat ts considered subver~lve activity, I 
: .. 1:.. ,;::.;.O:\' lf any o:f ttlla 1u.rorf.l.atlo!J 1.f i=.portant • .J:....am u.ort:J 

"c;. . ~;. . ..-~ il.lllf.~ to talk >ii to anyc1.1e about an.:r o::.·· t.ild~e;:tbtT~1 t1 es, 
.:.•. ' ·, .J ~.t·oviae you 1i1th •1JOre 1nfor~ -~1o!'l o.a tr1e:!l 1! yo;;. destre. 

· ;)tncerel:r, 

PG . 2 
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, . -- ... - . .. ~ 

16. FORt..~GN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 19lf'--'.eacluaire of military aerrice) 

COUNTRY rE L£FT USA OJm: RETURNED USA 

Canada Aprll 3, 1953 Aprll 5, 1953 

PURPOSE 

touriat-

17. ARE YOU NOW. OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN. A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY, U. S. A .. OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION? . no 
(AIISWER. MYES .. OR "NO") 

18. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY fOREIGN OR DOMESTIC ORGANIZATION. ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP. OR COMBINATION OF 
PERZONS WHICH IS TOTALITARIAN. FASCIST, COMMUNISl. OR SUBVERSIVE. OR WHICH HAS AOOPT£0, OR SHOWS. A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE 
COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE on VIOC..ENCE TO DEHY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. OR WHICH S££KS TO 
ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? nO 

(AIISWO "YES" 011 ftNO' ') 

19 . IF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTION 17 OR IIABOVE IS "YES," STATE THE NAMES ~ALL SUCH ORGANIZATIONS, ASSOCIATIONS, MOVEMENTS, GROUPS. OR COM· 
BINATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES Of MEMBERSHIP. IN QUESTION l3 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACH£0 TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS FORM, GIVE 
COMPLETE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXP\.ANATIOH YOU DESIRE REGAl! DING YOUR MOIBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES. 

~ ~ FROM !!! OFFICE HELD 

20 MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS (I./at all or.ani~tation• in whlrh 70u are no• a member or he•e been a lltember, eaoapt tit- wll/ah allow 
~•UAiou• or poli t,.c•l•ffllialione.) 

to) NAME ADDRESS TYPE FROM TO , OFFICE HELD 

outner.a-Hlstor1oal Assoo.~ston, T8 xas protess1oDil o~63 WSma!~!BlP 

American M1litar7 Institute. Wash., D.o. proteas1onal 1 61-- none 
ew Orleans Council 

For Peaoetul Alternatives New Orleans 
(now detunot) pol1t1oal ·9/62-6/63 v1oe-oha1 

Oh1 Psi F.raternitT 
"W" Olub ·. ' 

Madison, Wise• social 153- 1 57 
Had! son, Wise. atllet1o .. •s6--

atUet1o oba 
none 

Zl . RELATIVES (P•r•nte, •pauae, divorced apou ... childr•n, brat hera, •nd ai•teu, li•in• or de•d. N•m• of apou•• •llould include maid•rt nama and 
nny uthe! n•n)el by ptell iOUI m•rri•~•. II pdtson i •d••dt •tete '•dead•' eflf!tt r•l•tion•hip •nd /urnielt inltHmition l;,t otlter columna •• ol tim• 
of death.) · 

YEAR OF 

... 

········ ·- ·-- - -···-· -- ----------- - ··~-- ----

NTRY OF 
IRTH 

u.s. 
PRESENT ·. 

CITIZENSHIP 

u.s. 
11 b 7C w .. " .. .. 

·w It .. . ... 
• • 

·-----'--··- - ·--·-



~ 

. _ .. ,., .. ...... . 
- . 

22 .• RtfEAENCeS (Nam• thrH ,..,.,,.., not r•lati ...._ v amplo~N., who ar• 'lftllacqua_ipt~ witlt,..,.) 
. O.Au., , . · ADDRESS ' YEARS KNOWN 

7! 
~----------~-----------,---------------------~~--.-. ~.------J, 

23. SPACE FOR CONTINUING ANSWERS TO OTHER. QUESTIONS (.$11-. Uem number• lo wltloh all~ -• ·~· AttiiiiA • N/Miata ~~ II there Ia not 
anou'h .,..c• Jt.,a,) . . . : ; · · • : · · · .. . . , 

.. 
' 

. .. . . . 
I '' I 

- ·· ;. 1 . " . '· ·. ·. ; ; .... .. b7C 
. ., ' ·J, 

=~=:J::::=::;m:n: :~ aavtsea tha~ :. :::se::;~l L 
employed by the faculty of Johns Hopkins univerSity at l!i!ltiDi:-:· llarylan~ 
where he will assist in editing Eisenhower papers. I __ I advised 
that he will not be employed or paid by the Federal Governmen • · · · 

Since Mr. Ambrose does not come under the purview, of EXecutive 
Order 10450 an inquiry concerning him under the Federal Employee Security 
Program has been discontinued and no additional action in this matter is 
contemplated. . 

~dissemi.nateThdist is furthnishieddfor .your information and should not be I . 
o unau or ze persons or agencies. This should not be 

considered as a clearance or disapproval of the applicant for Federal 
employaent. 

I CWB: pjh t/1 .J 
r3 I 

.14-orm a·r \..t'ln terprtnt· ""nart}t ana any tnVCSOKBtlVC tntormau un tiUU\U. LU~ · v~ .. .., .... ':'-"~· · '-" .... VI& 't"VW~an.& aVIUI~ ~ """~-~----- ........-

United States Civil Serv ice Commission, Bureau of P ersonnel Investiga.ti?~'· W asht.ngton 25, D . C. _If ~ht~ ~~a r~':'est for full 
fi eld security inv estiga tion, submit these forms to the a ttention of the Dtvl&t~n of Re1mblasable Inv.cst1gat1ons; 1f thts •• a request 
for p reappointmcnt national a gency checks, submit these fo rme to the· a ttention of the Control Secbot;~. 

RETAIN THE CARBON COPY OF STANDARD fORM 86 (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES 

OATE OF APPOINTMENT TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CIVIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER TITLE OF POSITION AND GRAOE 
OR OTHER APPOINTMEHT AUTHORITY ORSALAAY . 

t?t;-,f 
Q EXCEPTED 

0 COMPETITIVE (lnolud• indellnlte •nd t•m· 
por•rY ty,... ol comgetiti~e •ppoint• 
m•nt•.) 

OEPAAitriENT OR AGENCY DUTY STATIOH SEHD RESULTS OF PREAPPOINTMEKT CHECK TQ: 

G-5/J . . 
~ 

. . . . 
PG . 2 . . 

/ .-.\ 
. ' ' ' ,. I ) 

) 



!H.6 (R ev. 6 -29:fi!) 

Director, Bureau o~ Personnel Investigations 
Civil Service Commission 

John Edgar Hoover, Director 

SENSITIVE SIDURITY' FOIM 

J 

It will not be possible immediately to complete the 
final processing of' the sensitive security f'om on the individual 
listed below: 

0 J.gency CSC Number 

1 I Hrlll BltiM 1111111 

Special attention is being afforded this matter and it 
will be returned to the Commission at the earliest possible date. 

y 
PI initiated 3/17/64, re Stephen Edward Ambrose, TC:afb.:l(' 

Tolson __ 
Belmont __ 
lolohr __ _ 
Casper __ _ 

· Callahan __ 

~ . 

BY COURIER SVC. 

4 3 Mf\R 1 9 

~·· 
I tf~ ,. zq zyt·., 
--~ NOT RECORDsu 

9 APR _8J9Q4 

- ·-

L. _______ ...... ....__~ 



a -• 6 (Re v. 6 -? 9-51 ) 

(' 

Director, Bureau of Personnel Investi gations 
Civil Service Commission 

John Edgar Hoover, Director 

SENSITIVE SECURITY' FORM 

/ 

It will not be possible immediately to complete the 
final processing of the sensitive security for.m on the individual 
listed below: 

0 Agency esc Number 

Special attenti on i s being afforded this matter and it 
will be returned to the Commission at the earliest possible date. 

PI initiated 3/17/64, re Stephen Edward Ambrose, TC:af b 

BY cOURIER SVC 

, ' r ' 1 -) , 1 ,, ~c 

Tolson _ _ _ 
Belmont _ _ _ 
Mohr __ _ 
Casper _ _ _ 

Callahan -~ 
Conrad __ _ 
DeLoach __ 
E vans _ _ _ 

Gale \{)-

~:~~~:an J~~ Tavel _ __ _ 

~:E:~oom fr9 APR 9 1 4 
Ca ndy MAIL ROOM T ELETYP E UNIT D 

I VI) / // //{ _, 
NoT" RECO'Ro-F 
9 APR 2 _1964 

-

-- ---
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~ ..... 1/J.f/M. 
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r~o r 1 .. , ... ~ .... ~.: ... ) 

1 (,;;,;, 24 ~S64 
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.liftel 

'l'o: Me, Wubiqton fteld (140-10648) 

hca; Dlr.ctor6 PBI ~140-_S.,.) 

ftUIIDDifAIDA.I'QU 
jpplioazat - Ga& 
Wubiaa'ton, D. C. 
lOB 

f ' 
I 

NOTE: PI initiated upon receipt of Secur~ty Investigation Data 
for Sensitive Position Form (SF 86) received from CSC, on basis 
of information ~n Bureau fj_les that applicant was member of 
Executive Board of Counml for Peaceful Alternatives and aiso 
employee's letter attached to SF 86 indicates employee has been 

L.---~member of Gocialist Party-Socialist Democrat1c Federatlon, and 

Tolson _ _ 
Belmont __ 
Mohr _ _ _ 
Casper _ _ 
Callahan _ _ 
Conrad __ 
De Loach __ 
Evans __ _ 
Gale ___ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Su!hvan __ _ 

Tavei1 ~F Trott 
Tale ; om 
Holmes _ _ 
Gandy __ _ 

while at Univers1ty of Wisconsin, 1958-60, was assoclated with 
indi victuals vrho have conununist backgrounds. GSA has advised 
WFO that Ambrose will work for Johns Hopkins University 
faculty assisting in the ed1 ting of Eisenhower pape::Ds. _ 

CWS:pjhl;,l; REC- 56 /f(J - .-: / ' / ~ . / j 
(12)IJ --- ~ 

I \ ~c/ 
' .JNt/ < 

Ml\lL ROOM,~LETYPE UNIT D 

e APR \ ' 
i -



F'D-36 (Rev l2-l3-56 ) 

FBI 

Date 

AIRMAIL V1a __ _::.AI;;;;.R;;.;.TE~L;;;...._ __ _ 
(Pnoruy or Method of Ma•l•ng) 1 

I 

- ----------------------------------------------L 
l 

' 
TO 

FROM • • 

SUBJECT: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (140-29248) 

SAC, SAN FRANC~O (140-5386) (RUC) 

STEPHEH BDWARD AMBROSE 
Applicant - GSA, washington, D.C. 
SGE 

Mr. Tol!!On­
Mr. Belmont­
Mr. Mohr ·---
M:r. Casper __ _ 
M:r Cal-. ~-Ian_ 

Mr D"L •a · . 
Mr E>ans 
Mr Gd~ 
Mr Rosen . -
Mr Sulhvan ____ _ 
M1 Tavel ---

ReBua1rtel to WPO, 3/29/64, advising to discontinue 
investigation. 

No investigation conducted by San Francisco. 
No report being submitted. 

hL Bureau (AM) y: San Franc is co 
CTF:grs In 
(4) 

REC· 56 

n·c r,£1 ! •J. ">1l11Ct: 

.. , . 
.,. T - ... ' 

0 ~-r , 

·- - ----- -·----

e APR 2 1964' 

- --



PROM 

SUBJECT" 

A>I'M NO 10 
,Lit)ITION 

.. . .,.,. .-o Htt n 
UNITED STATES GO R.NMENT 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR~ FBI (140-29248) 

SAC, NEW YORK (140-14571) 

0 
STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROSE 
GSA 
SGE 
BUDED: 3/31/64 

DATE: 3/30/64 

{RUC) 

ReBulet to WFO, 3/17/64~ and Bureau airtel 
to WFO, 3/26/64. 

No investigation conducted, no report being 
submitted. 

,..;/ ~' 
) 

2-Bureau 
1-New York 

REC- 56 

- -

·--·- - - ------- - ----·- ---------- -



FD-36 (Rev I 0-2 9- 63 ) 

FBI 

Date 4/2/64 

Transmit the follow1ng w --------=:-----:-------;-~---------1 
(Type an pla1n text or code) 

AIR TEL 

Vw i (Pnonty) I 

-------------------- --------------------------L----~ -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (140-29248) 

FROM: SAC, WFO (140-20649)(RUC) 

STEPHEN EDWARD ~ROSE 
APPLICANT 
GSA 
SGE 

/' 
/ , J 

ReBuairtel dated 3/26/64. 
/ 

No investigation conducted. Agency checks 
discontinued. No further action being conducted. 

~~:fJ~J. 
13- Bureau 
1- WFO 

MEF:ejr 
(4) 

AIRTEL 

r 
/~1/ -:Efdd? 

4 Ar :, ·- I~~..~ ' 

Sent ______ M Per ----- --



·263 !Rev 5-!-59) 

FEDERAL- BUREAU OF IN\tE:STIGATION 

MILWAUKEE 4/1/64 
I OF;;;~;~lGlN 

---~-r-.~ 
TITLE OF CASE l/ 

REPORTING OFFICE DATE 

REPORT MADE BY 

sAl STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROSE 
Applicant CHARACTER OF CASE 
General Services Administration 
Washington, D. C. 

SGE 

REFERENCE 

Bureau letter to Washington Field dated 
WFO airtel to Milwaukee 3/23/64. 
Bureau airtel to WFO dated 3/26/64. 

- RUC-

INFORMANTS 

Identity 

Instant report 

b2 Instant 

1 -- ·--:o BY 

b7C 
1 oc:ak 

b7C ~
ort 
\r''·J \; ~ L__J - requested b7[) 

~--,...~~-_.JL ~ r requested 

Instant report 

APPROVED DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

COPIES MADE 

~Bureau (140-29248)(RM) 

1 - Milwaukee ( 140J.ll42) 
1 

t-- 1 
', 

\ I 

' v -

- -
/ 

US GOVUNMENT IAIH!ING OFFICE 16-76324-1 



b 2 
b 7D 

Ml 140-1142 

Identity 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

Location 

Instant report b 2 
b 7 D 

This report is clr;~fl ed ":a:fl diD:i f" because of 
information furnished by ich, if disclosed, 
could result in identifica on ofn orman s of continuing value 
and compromise the future effectiveness thereof. 

- b* -
Cover Page 



FD-204 (Rev 3-3-69) 

Copy to 

Report of 

Date 

1.$~ • • ~ . 
r~ _; X/ n:r-)-., 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE • .. • ·L 

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b7C 

Off1ce: MILWAUKEE 

f1eld Off1ce f1le No.: Ml 140-1142 Bureau File No • 140-29248 

Character 

Synopsis 

STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROSE 
Applicant 
General Services Administration 
Washington, D. C. 

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 

Confidential informants, some of whom are acquainted with 
Communist and pro-Communist activities in the Madison 
area, advised that STEPHEN AMBROSE was highly regarded 
at University of Wis. as varsity football player and 
leading fraternity man while undergraduate and as 
capable and ~ntellectually active graduate student in 
history, whose intellectual activity and graduate school 
train~ng under the late Prof. WILLIAM HESSELTINE led 
him to engage in discussions with many types of individuals, 
including some graduate students in History Dept. regarded 
pro-Communist in opinion. In these discussions, AMBROSE 
believed to have opposed opinions of his pro-Communist 
fellow graduate students, and informants believe AMBROSE 
to be loyal American, of excellent character, reputation 
and associates and a man of high integrity . No information 
ever received connecting AMBROSE with Communist or pro­
Communist activities in Madison area. 

- RUC-

r - ·- x·j~U) !17 ~ - .: : i " 

i . 
1,..._ . ... 

This document contsrne nerther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It Ia the property of the FBI and rs loaned to your agency, rt and 
lUI contents are not to be dlstnbuted oubnde your agency, 



b2 
b7C 
b7C 

MI 140-1142 

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION 

AT MADISON, WISCONSIN 

EDUCATION 

On March 23, 1964J Jadvised that STEPHEN AMBROSE 
was well known on the Unive sity 6 Wisconsin (UW) campus as an 
undergraduate from around 1953 to 1957. Informant said that he 
was a good student while an undergraduate, but he was better 
known for such extra curricular activities as membership on the 
varsity football squad and having a leading role in fraternity 
circles as an active member of one of the leading fraternities 
on campus. Upon his graduation from the UW, AMBROSE took his 
Master's Degree at a Southern university and returned to 
Wisconsin in 1958 where he studied for his PhD degree, which he 
received in 1960. 

During his graduate years in the History Department 
at the uw, AMBROSE was said by the informant to have shown 
considerable intellectual depth in terms not only of his rout~ne 
studies but through his participation in discussion groups, 
both formal and informal in nature. Amongst the informal i f) , ~, 
discussions which the informant believed A OS o have ehgagetr·· 
in were dis.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~a_~~~~~~~~~~~., 
De artment 

I baid that AMBROSE's purpose in engaging in 
discussions with such individuals was undoubtedly that of 
probing 1n depth the intellectual opinions of the men so 
engaged. Informant was sure, from his knowledge of AMBROSE 
both as a person and graduate student in history, that AMBROSE 
::: ::: ·: any time agree witb sucb individuals as! I 
lln their pro-Comm~nist theories, whether these 

6 s re open or disgu~sed. 

- 2 -



b2 
b7C 
b7I) 

Ml 140-1142 

I lfurther expressed the opinion that AMBROSE is a 
completely loyal American of excellent character and •eputation, 
whose personal associates are individuals of very fine caliber 
and who is a man of high integrity. 

I lwho is acquainted with ColUlunist and pr()ool. 
Communist activities in the •adison area, has never acquired 
any information connectinK AMBROSB in any way with these 
activities. Informant concluded by recommending AMBROSB·highly 
fQr employment by the U. S, GQ,-eriUilent in a sensitive position. 

A characterization of "Studies on the Left" is 
attached to the appendix section of this report. 

On March 23, 1964~said that STBPBEN ~ROSH 
was well known as a footba~r and leading fraternity man 
during his undergraduate years at the UW. Informant said that 
from 1958 to 1960 AMBRQSE also established a reputation as a 
very capable graduate student in history at the uw, whose 
intellectual depth and activity led him to engage in discussions 
connected with such formal groups as the Civil War Round Table 
in Madison, of which group AMBROSE's supervising professor in 
history, the late Professor WILLIAM HESSELTINE, was also a member. 

I ~aid that AMBROSE was p~ticularly noted tor his 
fondness for Informal discussions with individuals, frequently 
with individuals who oppose,d AMBROSE's views and sometimes with 
such individuals ad I also graduate 
students in the History Department and known to the infor .. at 

views. The informant said there was no doubt that AMBROSE's 

::
rn:se in :i::::Jing points of view with such indi~iduals as 
las to obtain firsthand information concerning 

easis o views. The informant expressed the opinion, 
based on personal acquaintance with and close observation of 
AMBROSE, that AKBRO$E is a coapletely loyal American of excellent 
character, reputation and associates. He srid that AMBROSE 
would be completely opposed to the views of_ I 
and who would not be in any way influenced by them.l fecommended 

- 3 -
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III 140-1142 

AMBROSE without reservation for employaent in a sensitive position 
by the u. s. Governaent. 

On March 24, 19641 pid that STBPHBN AMBROSE was 
very well known as a Kraduati student in history of considerable 
ability during the period froa 1958 to 1960 at the Ul. Inforaant 
said that AMBROSK was very active intellectually and liked to 
eqage in diacusions, particularly. with other students~ 
opposing or differing opi~ions in the field of history. 
said that_this attribute of AMBROSE's was part of the tra n ng 
he received from his senior professor in the field of A.erican 
History, the late Professor WILLIAM BBSSBLTIHB, who believed in 
vocal exchange and discussion as a means of acquiring knowledge 
and depth concerning any particular subject. 

I ~aid that AMBROSE bel 
tallow raduate students in histor ~~~~~~~ww~~~~ 

in sentiaent aaoni certain groups on the caapus o t e uw. The 
inforaant said, however, that there could be no question concerniDK 
AMBROSE's loyalty to the United States, and his nurao•• in 

O ng any subject with such individuals asl I 
ould be to oppose apy Co .. unist or un-~erican theories 
ciples espoused b~~----------------~1 

L koreased the opinion that AMBROSE is not only 
a loyal ~zxewu but a aan of high integrity and very sound 
character, who can be reco .. ended without reservation for 
employment in a sensitive position by the u. s. Government. 

On March 23, 196~ ladvised that STEPHEN AMBROSE 
was well known at the UW as a varsity football player and 
leading fraternity aan while an undergraduate and as an excellent 
student during his graduate study years froa 1958 to 1960. This 
inforaant did not know AMBROSE personally but the inforaant is 
acquainted with eo-unist and pro-Co-unist activities in the 
Madison area, and the inforaant stated no inforaation had ever 
been acquired which connected AMBROSE in any way with such 
activities. 

- 4 -
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APPIDIJ. 

arrtJDIU 011 TBB LBI'T, IIE • , Aka 
8tucl1• Oil Tile Left (SOTL) 

Tbe "Wiaconain State Joaraa1," a daily aewapaper 
p11blillhed at lladiaoa, Wiacoaaia, oa l'oveaber 16, 1118, aa­
aouaoed tlaat a an acllolarlJ aacuiae, "Stucliea Oil tu Left," 
a blator1ca1 review dedicated to tbe leftist poiat of vi .. , 
edited bJ preaeat aad foraer craduate studeata at tile 'Uai­
verai tJ of Wiacouia (UI} , bat bav1q ao conaectioa w1 tb 
tba 1JW itself, would besia publicatioa sooa. 

Recorda of the Wiacoaaia 8ecretarJ of State 
reflect 80TL was iacorporated under laws of Wi.coaaia 
July 1&, 1909, as a aon-stock, aoa-profit corporation with 
headquarters P. o. Box 2121, Madiaoa, WliiConsia. The flrat 
ia .. e contained a policy atat .. eat froa the editora, •tati., 
80!L waa prt.arily a aaaasiae for aatioaal circulatioa, 
d .. icaed to cive Jouaaer aen with radical view• a place to 
voice tbeir opiaioaa. About two iaaaea a year are publia~, 
the aoat receat ia PebruarJ, 1963. 

Publicly listed ... bera of 80TL's Bditorial 
Board SAUL LARDAU, STBPIID BCBBIDDG, IWlTIR J. SD.Aa aad 
JAMIS WIIWSTBIN have been identified by sources previoealJ 
aa bavlac participated ia tbe activities of the Labor 
Youth Leape (LYL); wbile Editorial Board ••bera DAVID 
BAIIIB aad MATTBII CRAPPBROK bave beea t•eetified a• active 
... bera of the Co..unia~ Party (CP). Aaotber source baa 
id•tified SICLAR aad WBiliSTBIH as baadliq tlae fiaaace aad 
buataees affairs of SOTL. 

Volwae •3, ~ber 2, WiAter 1M3 iaaue of SO'l'L, 
published in FebruarJ, 1913, oo tbe iaaide froat COYer 
coataiaed an anaouaceaent that effective Karcb 1, 1983, 
the Dew aailing address of SOTL will be "Studies oa tbe 
Left", Boz 33, Plaaetar1- Statioa, lfew York M, Nn Tort. 

A source advised on llaJ 13, 1963 tbat 80'I'L baa 
•• ita aailinc address Box 33, Planetariva Sta tioa, Rew 
York 24, Kew York. 

The Labor Youth League (LYL) bas been 
designated pursuant to Executive Order 
10450. 

APPBMDIX 

- 5* -
.x .. ~ij) . . 



F9-32~ (Rev. 11-29-61) 

In &p~,... Pl«u. Blf• ID 

FileNo. 140-1142 

UN:tTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Post Office Box 663 
Milwaukee 1, Wisconsin 

April 1, 1964 

Title STEPHEN BDWAJW AMBROSE 
General Services Administration 

Cba.racter SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT BIIPLOYDS 

Reference Report of s.AI 
dated and cap&o•t"!!'i~or.nr.e"'a ... .,.a"s-•a'~~~b~onv~e-.--... b 7 c 

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities 
are concealed in referenced communication have :furnished reliable 
in:for.mation in the past. 

This document contains neither recommendation& nor conclusion& of the FBI. lt ta the property 
of the F'BI and la loaned to your aqeney; it and ita contents are not to be distributed outside 
your aqency. 

# 6 



In Reply, Pletue Refer to 

File No. 

CONH))EftlfAt} · · 
U1HTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Title: STEPHEN EDWARD AIIBBOSE 
Applicant 
General Services Adainistration 
BE CUll ITY OF GOVEBHIIINT EMPLOYEES 

Report of: 

This report does not represent 
the results of a full field 
investigation and should not 
be construed as such in connection 
with Executive Order 10450. 

s~L...-------.....1 
Date and Plaee: April 1, 1964 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

b7C 

- 1 - Thts document contains neltMt . 
recommendations nor conclusion~ ot 
the FBI. It Is the J)ropertY of 
the FBI and is loaned to your agency! 
it .:nd its contents are not '0 be 
r.:!'"~·j' · uted outside your ar · .. -v, 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVt;.STIGATION 

REPORTING OPI'ICE OP'FICE OF ORIGIN DATE IINYEIITIGATIVE PhiOD 

NEW ORLEANS B AU 4/8/64 3/20 - 3/27/64 
TITLE Of CASE 

I 

\, 

~-. < \ 

STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROS:t:, ";::"( M*P" ex b'll J:j~'; av 
Applicant, General Servicesi~~~-~~~--~------~------~-----­
Adm.inistra tion' Washington' CHARAOER OF CASE 

D. C. 

SGE 

REFERENCES: ~ /1,._. ~ 
Bureau letter to 
Bureau a~rtel to 

~-~ . 
Wash1ngton F1eld, 3/17/64. ~ 
Wash1ngton F1eld, 3/26/64. 

- RUC -

INFORMANTS: 

Ident1ty oi Informants 

~~--~~s conf1dent1al ma1l 
box. 

SPI::CIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

Place Where Located 

~0 100-16869-7 

I 
b2 J I i b'l~ 
b7u 

NO 100-759-1A~50 

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 

I -4 ~J~ ~. ~I ,·l; ,. I 
(V 

Bureau (140-29248) (RM) 
New Orleans (140-1172) 

• •• 
0' 5 1 

1 . 
·'"' J ""'" _.. .. ,2 Ar .. ~. ry 1964 I £X:1~! ·~ 



NO 140-1172/sab 

Ident1ty of Informants Place Where Located 

NO 100-13805-121 

The conf1dent1al informant fam1l1ar w1th some 
area 1 5 

b2 
b7C 
b7D 

cqmmlmJ st Party act1v1 t1es 1n the New Orlears 
I kantacted March 27 1964 by SA's_ I I , .....___ _ ____. 
ADMINISTRATIVE: 

conducted by SA 1 I The records of 
Inves~;rr;U :n atJ3a:a~ :onge, Lou1s1ana, was 

the New Orleanse a1ers Cfe 1ureau and Now Orleans 
Pol1ce Department were checked by ICI 

W1th regard to reference ~~~::::::::::::::::::~~ 
I Now Orleans f1les reflect that he has been act1ve 

On March 10, 1961, three persons descr1b1ng 
chemselves as Tulane Un1versity students appeared at 

COVER PAGE B 

b 7C 
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no 140-1172/sab 

..... 
\ 

The above ~s not being se ....... ~~....._...;~w~.._~~ 
since the ~nformation Iurn~shed by 
~nformation and ~n the second instahn~c~==~~~~~_i~~~~ 
whether such a party as described by 
took place. 

Th~s report 1s classi£~ed confident~al to 
prevent possible disclosure of informants in view of 
the~r cont~nuing product~v~ty. 

COVER PAGE C* 



Copy to 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Report of SA 1 
Dat~e Apl:~"1!""'1 i~i:,P'I"I -, ._,.l'l"'§.,..6..,4---..l 

Olf:ce NZW Ol1LEANS b 7C 

Title: 

Character 

Synops:i, 

14.0-1172 Bureau f1le No 140-29248 

STEPHEN l<.:Di'/AllD A~n3IWSE, 
App1J.cant, General Serv1ces Admin1strat1on, 
Wash1ngton, D. C. 

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EHPLOYEES 

STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROSE rece1ved a M.A. Degree Louis1ana 
State Un1vers1ty (LSU), Baton llouge, 1n 1958. Has been 
employed s1nce 9/8/60 as 1nstructor by Lou1s1ana State 
Un:t.versity at New Orleans (LSUNO). On 9/14/61 rece1ved 
promot1on to Ass1stant iJrofessor of II1story and now 
el~gl.ble for appo1ntment as Associate Professor. Dur1ng 

t~eLp~es~~~0~c~~~le:[o" :: 
1

96 '> :~::: ::: :::: ;·-:::b,nO"I 
Assoc1 tes co~ r r~ ·II · 

sc o ar an a pro if1c wr1ter who has publ1shed two 
books and has a th1rd at the publ1shers. They cons1der 
A~ffiUOSE a man of strong convict1ons who 1s not known 
to have any connect1on with subvers1ve type organ1zations. 
Dur1ng 1963, AMBROSE was a member of the Zxecut1ve Board 
of the Hew Orleans Counc1l for Peaceful Alternat1ves, 
descr1bed as a pac1f1st group. He J01ned the American 
Soc1al1st Party 1n 1963 fo11owJ.ng a speech 1n New Orleans, 
La., by NORMAN THOMAS. A1ffiROSE 1s unknown to conf1dent1al 
1nformants hav1ng some knowledge of Commun1st Party 
ac+1y1ti,s in the New Orleans area. AlvrBROSE .. 1_=-~--.. 

ave satisfactory cred1t record at New Orleans 
~a~n~d~n~o~a~rrest record New Orleans or Baton Rouge, La. 

- RUC -

CONF~EMUf~AL 
GROUP 1 

downgrading and 
declassit1cat1o 

---------· -···---- (U) 
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RESULTS OF IHVESTIGATION: 

AT BATON ROUGE, LOUISIM~A 

EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT 

Louisiana State University (LSU), advise on March"' , 
.,]J64, that the Biographical Data Card :fo E "r ' WAnD 
~r~nosE dated Apr~l 27, 1960, reflected the following: 
Add~724 West Center, Wlu.tewater, Wisconsin; Date 
and Place of ~ th - Ja uary 30, 1936, Decatur, Illino~s; ~ 

Colleges or Univers1t1es ' 
......,~~'m"'l!!m'-:""'Tll'l'r'T~!"JJ'!!!I"!""''I""'r"""'l!""''l'l""''~~~n, Madison, Wi s cons 1. n, /.,... 

1053- 1957, B.S., , Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 1957-1953, 
M.A.; University of Wisconsin, Madison, W1sconsin, 1953-1960, 
1DG3 Ph.D.; Major - American History; Hembership in 
Honorary Societies - MACE, Junior MerJ.t Honorary Soc1.ety; 
one of twelve outstand1ng Junior men at University of 
W1.sconsin, Carnegie Fellow; Present Membership in Learned 
SociGties and Professional OrganizatJ.ons - Southern Historical 
Association; Experience - University of Wiscons1.n, MadJ..son, 
W1sconsin, 1958-1959, Teach1ng Assistant; LSU, Baton nouge, 
1957-1958, graduate assistant~ 

I 

J Jdvised that AMBROSE was appointed 
as Instru COl' Iii nxs ory on September 8, 19GO at Lou1s1ana 
State University, New Orleans (LSUNO), and that be was 
made an Assistant Professor on September 14, 1961. He 
was transferred to Baton Rouge campus for one year to 

J Lilt,. .. ; 

~------------------------------~Graduate 
School, LSU, advised on March 25, 1964, that STEPHEN 
EDWARD AMBROSE received a Haster oi Arts O.I. A.) Degree 
in history from the Graduate School, August, 1958. 

2 
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a v~se at e as ad social contact 
._,..,..l"'""'"~r'l"'!"'''!"'""'"!~"""'!!'.,.,.,....,.m has :found AMBROSE to be of t;ood 
mol'al character and reputation. lle described Ar,IBHOSE 
as being ''a soc~al drinl...:er

1

r and stated 1: h:: ::Y:: 
observed AMBROSE to dr~nl~ to an excess. I 
stated that 1U.ID110SE had strong convict~ so s me 
t'local social customs'' and that because of tlus some 
people might not like h1m. I~ stated that the customs 
he was speaking oi was the segregation question and that 
Atll3ROSE was opposed to ser,rcga tion. I lsta ted 
that he did not have any reason to doubt the loyalty 
o.f AUBROS~ to tlus country and would certainly reconuncncl 
h1m Ior a position of trust and responsib1l1ty. 

AT .J?LAQU8IH!IZ, LOUIS !AHA 

~ I Personnel Department, Dow 
Chem1calompany, adv1sed on Harch 2G, 19G4, that he could 

b7C 



NO 140-1172 

not find any record that AHDH.OSE had been employed by 
Dow. He stated the plant was under construct~on ~n 
1057 and that possibly AMBTIOSE was employed by one of 
the contractors on tho Job, or one of tho sub-contractors. 
He adv~scd there were s~x contractors and about fifteen 
sub-contractors. 

AT BATON HOUGE, LOUISIANA 

U~FERENCE 

I I of ll.1.story, 
LSU, Baton'*iiouGe,*t(mi;iana, adv~scd on Harch 2G, 19G4, 
that he has known S't'bPHEfl 2\HBHOSE since 1057 and that b7C 
he has been friends with AI rtOSE as A1.Il3UOSE worked for 
his naster of Arts De:;:;ro ascribed 
AW3l1.0SE as a ''fl.ne scholar' o goo mora c 1 r c -er and 
reputation. He descrlbed AMBROSE as a 'tsoc~al dr~nker, u 

whom he had never seen dr~nl>. to an excess. IIe advised 
that A1IDROSE's hobby was hunt~ng and that occas1onally 
AMBHOSE would attend the horse races. He stated that b7C 
he has never had any reason to doubt AMBROSE's loyalty 
to th~s count;ry and stated that to h1.s knowledge AMBROSE 
was not a member of any organ1zat1on that he would quest1on 
the purposes. 

p~------------~!stated that he had told an ~nvest~gator 
for the Civ1I Service ~onun1ss1on that AMBROSE had told 

that he could not recall the 
w1th A~IDROSE that led b1m to 

4 
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IDENTIFICATION RECORDS 

'l'he records o.f the follow1.ng a~;cncies J.n Baton 
Houge, Loul.siana, were checked as l.ndjcatecJ apr] no record 
was found for STEPUZN EDWAPJ) AMBROSE I I I I ~--------~ 

Baton Houtf,e Parish Sherif.f's Officet 
._I ________ ___._ Mal~ch 25, 1964; 

Bai;qp nqug1 Police Department, Criminal He cords, 

... ~------------------~-March I$, 1964; 
r pl,, s 'ana St~te Police, Identifl.catl.on Bureau, 

...._ __________ ___.~March 25, 1964. 

AT w::w OULBANS LOUISIAHA l 

~!tiPLOYHENT 

On March 2~, lDG4,._1_~~-------"'!"""!"-~---.......I 
~~--~~ ........ ~~----_.jLouisiana State Unl.versity at l1ew 
Orleans (LSUI'IO), advJ.sed that STEPHEN EDWll.IID A1UJHOSE 
is stl.ll technically employed as an Assl.stant Professor 
of ItJ.story~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

1063-G 

s t.ated t at AJmnosE. J.S a gra uatc o 
of Wl.sconsin and went to LSU, Daton Uougc, 

He received lus 
Haster of Arts (H.A.) Degree at LSU l.n 19GG and returned 

b 7C 

to the Un>versity of l1>sconsw to rgo:~ ;I;~ :is der;ree 
of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph. D.). . _ _ _ ~tated 
A~:IDHOSE joJ.ned the sta.Lf at LStmo on .:>cp em er G, 1960, b7C 
as an 1nstructor in Ii1story even though his dJ..ssertatJ..on 
:Cor lus Ph.D. was not complete. 

I I advised that Dr. AUBn.OSE had speciall.zed 
u1 JJili tary History with emphasis on the CJ.. Vl.l War. 
1\J..IDllOS.C J.S a proli:Cl.c young, scholar, has a lon~ l1st 
of publJ..catJ..ons to his credl.~ and during the school 
years oi 1962-63, he received a grant from the Elcutherl.an 
Mills J-ll.storJ..cal LJ..brary l.:o wrlt on the papers of I~t;NRY 
DUPOHT and 1.he Preparedness Campaign oi 1916-17. 

5 
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I ~tated that on September 14, 1961, 
AMBH.OSE was appointed as an assistant professor and at 
the end of this school year~- he will be recommended to 
become an associate professor. He said that AhruROSE 
has risen quickly in his position w~th the Un~versity, 
has prodigious engery, and has a variety of talents. 
He pointed out that AMBROSE was a varsity football player 
at the University of Wisconsin. He said that AMBROSE 
has an ~ntense feeling in matters that interest him 
and :is very open 1n h1s conv~ctions; however there 
is nothing in his convictions that has g1venrA 
any reason to suspect AMBROSE 1 s loyalty to u"'"\e-o""'rt••J.•t"'"'e-n-..1 
States. lle pointed out that A1lBROSE 1s not a run of 
the mill conform1st and particularly has been outspoken 
against the matter of segregation. He said that AMBROSE 
also is known to favor universal disarmament. 

I lstated that he has been acqua1nted 
personally w1.th Dr. l(MBROSE and considers him a good 

.....__ ... 1 LSUNO, adv1sed on March 25, 1964, that Dr. AMBROSE 
1s an Assistant Professor in llistory at LSUNO. He said 
that he considers A~ffiROSE a good man in all respects. 
He noted that although AMBROSE was a varsity football 
player at the University of Wisconsin, he was an excellent 
student. He described him as an enertret~c a2:n.ress1ve. 
and well afforded young man. I l 

I kdvised that he has never heard 
any reports that AUBROSE has been associated with or 
1nterested 1n leftist-type organizat1ons. I~ said that 
A1mrwsE 1s not a crusader but is ~nterestecl l.n his own 
career. Ile stated that he knows noth1ng derogatory con­
cerning lnm. 

G 
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Department of History, LSU:NO, stated on Uarcll 25 1 19!4, 
that he has worked with Dr. AUBHOSE for the past three 
years. lie said that he expects that Dr. ALIDH.OSE w~ll 
be promoted to Assoc~ate Professor of u~story on the 
basis of his publ~cat~on efforts, wh~ch have been effective. 

L------...llctescr~bed Ar.rrmosE as the 11 all Amer~can 
boy,n statJ.ng that he was a guard .for the University of 
Wisconsin football team, that he is a young person to 
have accepted the respons1bilit1es that have been placed 
on him, has a qu~ck m~nd, high J.deals, and ~s act1ve 
both phys1cally and mentally. 

I I stated that M.ffin.OSE has already 
published two books, one on 1'l.lalleclt" who was LHiCOLll' s 
Chief of Staf.f and another "Wisconsin Boy J.n Dix1e, rt 
He has a third book at the publ~sbers at the present 
t~me. lie has also written for numerous historical papers. 

I lctescribed AMBUOSE as having a 
''stormy persona!~ ty" who is impatient w1 th routine. 
He has been opposed to the southern pract~ces of segre­
gation. Durine the past year, he belonged to some 
type or pacii~st organization having a name sim1lar 
to Peaceful Alternat1vcs, but he understands that this 
organizat1on has been dJ.ssolved. Do stated there would 
bern reason to questJ..on the loyalty of AHBROSE to the 
Un1ted States. 

Ill.story, LSUNO, advised on March 25, 1964, that Dr. 
AMB110SE is cons1dered 11 the .fair haired boy of the History 
Department." He said that AMBH.OSE has a tremendous 
capacity for work and can be expected in the future 
to bo a major power J..n the h1story field. lle J.S a prol1fic 
writer on histor1ca1 matters and is well thought of 
by tho Un1versity. 

7 
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I lvised in regard to organizations 
to whicH AMBROSE is kfi~n to have belonged that he was 
connected with the New Orleans Counc~l for Peaceful 
Alternatives during 1963 as an off1cer. He described 
this as a "ban the bomb or pacifist groupo, lie said 
also that during 1963 NORMAN THOMAS, whom he described 
as the head of the Amer1.can Socialist Party, was 1n 
New Orleans to speak. AMBROSE admired NORMAN THOMAS 
and afterwards joined the American Socialist Party. 
He did not know o.f any activity on the behalf o:C AtiDROSE 
with this group. 

~~--~--~--~lstated that he had no reason at 
all to question AMBROSE•s loyalty to the United States. 

L...-------1~ HEE'EHENCl j;;.-
History , .,:=.L~s::JID::.:.~!.!O~,I.....!a::.:d::.;V~1:;,:S~e:;:,:'~:::.7;_o~n~l~.1.::a!.r.:;:.c!!h~2~5;.&., ....;:;1~9;.:::6~4:.z,..!l===========-..... ro I,SIU>!Q I 'I 

L.-___ __.1 stated that Dr. A~ffiROSE has been 
unusually competent and has published two boolts and 
now has a book on 11The History of West Point" at the 
publishers. At LSUNO, he has taught military and other 
history courses. He attracts the best students to his 
courses, is very conscientious in his teaching efforts, 
having a strong desire to be a good teacher. 

I lstated that AHBROSE has very strong 
op~n1.ons but beside~ tlus has a very open m~nd. He 
considers him more patriotic than most persons since 
AVlBROSE has studied totalitarianism. Because he has 
stud~ed the subject, he hates it and has been afraid 
that it could happen in the United States. Af,ffiROSE 
also hates the race problem in the South and has been 
outspoken against segrogat~on, wh1.ch has caused some 
feel1ng against him. 

b 7C 
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I Jstated that Ar:JBHOSE J.S from the 
State of WisCbfiSiiind the late Senator ROBEH.T LAF~O ETTB 
was his hero. As a result of his being 1nspired ' L ~ 
ROBEllT LAFOLLETTE, he was also 1nspired by HOIU.IA! , OUAS. ~ 
Af ter lWUMAN THOMAS made a spee ch in New Orleans in 1963, 
AHI3HOSE joined the American Socialist Party as sort 
o.f a gesture 111 f avor of TliOI.IAS. 

I hated that ~lr. H. STEWA~UGI-:J;;S ~ 
was t he :rounder 6l. the Comm1 ttee on Correspo~;d.J~~ce, which 
was established to promote domestic and foreign policy 
d1scussions among those J.n the academic community. An 
off-shoot of this committee was the New Orleans Counc1l 
for Peaceful Alternatives. Dr. AIIDROSE became a member 
and an officer of the Hew Orleans Council fo~ce.ful J L '· ' 
Al ternat:Lves 'uring 1963. IIe sa1d that DIWQ~TZEU 
and E1lJAUI , IT!.!, ,!._ttornets to lus recollect1on, were J 

~11? . };Cer ? t11is gr<;mp. 11ocently th~!ypp~d~f<- ("'( ~ ~ Y 
l ' f:t oVp, wluch he bel1eves now to be d~'lt~ 1 ~ -

se ed by the Hew Orleans Pol:Lce Department ai.. the time 
that they se1zed the records of the Southern Conference 
Educa t1onal Fund (SCEF) in a ra1d o.f the off i ce of the 
SCE1". He stated that AMBROSE gave up his membersh1p in 
the Hew Orleans Counc1l for Peaceful Alte rnat ives, which 
was a pacifist-type group, since 1t turned out to be 
a '' f ool1sh organization° and he found no compat1bil1 t y 
with the type of persons in t he organizat:Lon. 

I ~ated t hat he would highly recommend 
applicant, whom he described as a very consc1entious 
person with a bright mind and a profound moral sense 
who cares about being a good teacher more than anyone 
else on the faculty. 
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~ 'j h ' .') ,;1- ~ ' ,,1 , 

On January 31, 1963, I ~rnis~~list __..,"_ 

f-1-. • (' , , 'll 
of members of the Executive Committee of the New Orleans 
Council for Peaceful Alternatives. The cha~rman was 

b7C listed as BHUCE WALTZEn, an attorney. Amont; the other 
members was ~ed STEPHEH AMBHOSE, Professor, LSUNO, 
and Dr. ~ABH]DEL~Y, research doctor ~n tropical pediatr1c b 2 

pathology, T~ane u11ivers~ 10 b7D 
(''(\ ~;I j\ :\ i ' '~- ()~ ' l , 

On January 11, 1063, advised that a 
meet1ng of the New Orleans Cou l)eaceful Al ternatl.ve 
was held at Dillard Univers~ty the nl.gllt of January 10, 
1963, and BENJAMIN sr.IITII, an attorney, was the 3uest 
speaker. 

OTHER NLG mat e r l a l The ·'r,Il.dwest Edl. tion - The Uorlwr, ·• l.S the 
!:IJ.dwest .C:dl. tion of rtThe Worker, rr an East Coast Communist 
publication. 

10 
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I ~ade available on March 4, 19Gl, a 
copy of a IU t tlll' dated March 1, 1960, from SCEF, which 
sets forth a list of SCEF officers, staff, members of the 
Board of Directors, members of the Advisory Committee, 
and the Medical Advisory Committee. Included on this 
list of members or the Board of D1rectors of SCEF in 
Louisiana was the 11ame BENJAMIN E. SMITH. 

11 
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HE I GiillOIUlOOD 

On Barch 2G, 1 DG4, I 
t.::::::::::::J•a:~d~TT~,~a~cd she remem~b-e_r __ e~d~t~h-e~S~T~E~•~P~I1~E~lT~I.~i~~ID~l~l~O~S~E~~ 
I _ lappeared to be good tenants, and that 
~s""f'""w...-ll'!!'1 ~""""n""'e""""w~n ... o!!""lt~1--n"'!"!rr~a n a 111s t them. She said that 

I Nl" OHLI.i!.NT S 

On Harch 19, 1064, conf1dent1al sources fam1l1ar 
w1 th some Commmust .Party act1v1. t1es 1.11 d10 l!gw Orleans 
"'~~n<> ad•P srd that STEPlillN EDWA11D AW3HOSE( I 

._I ___ - _______ _._ unl.:nown to them. 

ClU!;OIT AND IDEN'"i'IFICATION n~COrJJ 

On hlarch 20, l9G4, I 
~1 ew Or 1 e a11s n.e t a1.l e rs Cre d1. t .. B~u~r~e~a~u':"",~a~a~v"!:"l."'!"!S~c~a~t~-I~1a~t"""'!!!!-c~n~e~y~--___. 
have a report dated September 27, 19Gl, on STEPiilllJ I;DWAIID 
ii.W3HOSEI lwlnch reilects that he had been 
employed as an Ass1stant Professor of ll1story s1.nce 
September 8. J.DGO at LStmo. He 1s shown .. 1 ________________ .... 

I ~av1nG a sat1slactory cred1t record. 

On r.Iarch 20, 19G<1,! r 
·rew Orleans Poll.ce Dep rtment' and I 
Idcnt1f1cat1.on Bureau, llew Orleans l'OIIte Depai tiilCi t, 

d that tlwv had no rqcord ldent1f1able wl.-cb ST.EPilElT 
Emu:um AWJHOS.8 ~ I 

13 
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SOUTHERN CONFERENCE EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. 

"The Southern Patriot", e. monthly publication, 
shows that it is publisned by the SOUTHERN CONFERENCE 
ECUCATIONAL FUND, INC. (SCEF). 

"The Southern Patriot" was cited as an "organ" 
of the SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUIIAN WELFARE (SCHW) by 
the Committee on Un-American Activities, House Report 592, 
on the SCHW, June 12, 1947. 

The SCHW was cited as a communist front by 
the Committee on Un-American Activities, House Report 592, 
June 16, 1947. 

An amendment to the charter of tbe SCHW changed 
the name of that organization to the SCEF, and listed its 
purpose as being to improve the educational and cultural 
standards of the Southern people in accordance with the 
highest American democratic institutions, traditions, and 
ideals. The amendment was dated April 26, 1946. 

A source advised on March 2, 1961, that CLAUDE 
LIGIITFOOT, a Communist Party functionary, stated at a 
meeting of the Communist Party in Baltimore, Maryland, 
on February 25, 1961, that the Ca.munist Party is not 
connected with any progressive movement but indirectly 
they do have some influence in the SCEF. 

A second source, who is familiar with some 
phases of Communist Party activity in the New Orleans 
area, advised on Kay 27, 1963, that durins the tiae the 
SCHW was in existence, Communist Party (CP) •eabers have 
not been encouraged to work in the SCEF. The source 
stated the SCBF is a progressive, liberal organization. 
which he couaders a CP front organization because it has 
gone along with the Communist Party on certain issues, 
particularly on the racial question. 

' 

14 
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On Kay 27, 1963, the secaad source advised that 
in the past he bas cgnsidered JAMBS DOMBROWSKI, the 
Executive Director of the SCEP, to be a communist, if not 
an actual Co•aunist Party member, because he followed 
communist principles. 

The second source also advised on May 27, 1963, 
tbat many people who are officials and •embers of tbe 
SCEF, while liberal in their views, are by no means 
communists. 

15 



In Reply, Pl«ue Refer to 
FrkNo. 

L .. TED STATES DEPARTMENT 0~ JUSTICE 

'1'1 tle 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Hew Orleans, Lou1siana 
Apr1l G, 1964 

STEPHEH EDWAliD i\!1Bl10SE, 
Appl1cant, General Serv1ces 
Administrat1on, i/ash1ngton, 
D. C. 

Character SECURITY O:F GOVEillH.IENT EUPLOYEES 

H.eferencc Hmv Orl eap-s report of SA ~~ ~--....... I pated April 8, 1964. 

All sources (except any listed below) whose 
1dentit1es are concealed in referenced commun1cation 
have furnished rel1able 1niormation in the past. 

I las not been contacted suff1ciently 
t o evaluate h1s reliability. b 2 

b7D 
.__ ___ _.I an employee of another Government A:5ency 

in New Orleans, whose rel1ab1lity has not been establ1shed. 

This document conta1ns ne1ther r ecommendat ions nor conclus1ons 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned 
to your agency, 1t and its contents are not to be d1str1buted 
outside your agency. 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Title: 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

STEPHEN EDWARD AMBROSE 
General Services Administration 
SECURITY OF GOVERNMI'NT EMPLOYEES 

Tr,5 report does rot represent 
the results of a full f.eld 
mvest1gat1on and sf,~uld not 
be construed as such 1n connection 
wtfh Execut1ve Order 10450 

b7C 
Report of: sA_I ____________ ~ 

Date and Place: April 8, 1964 
New Orleans, Louisiana 

I 
GROUP 

~xcludcu f c~ Gutomat~c 

d c ~ .- ~-r~a<J. 1:n and 
, 1 r::"' 1. lr_ '1 ll 0 

1 -

This docum('n' scntams ne1t'ler 
recommendations nor conclus1ons of 
the FBI It IS the property of 
the FBI and IS loaned to your agency, 
It and its contents are not to be 
distributed outs1de vour oflf'n~..v. 
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E - E.lJ 10450 -11\---r 5'r~ 
J. CASE SERIAL NO (CSC Uae Only) -

STA'~ LlARO fORM BS 
Rovo ' d Oe"-ber 1959 
, 1 ~ •vd ~ r 'Vtce COrr:tTiuion ..­

r J 2 F f• M) 

, N ,\ME 
(liOI Nome) 

Ambrose 

(SEE INSTltUCTIONS 

Stephn Edward 
< ond ab<odg 

m1 1 r of fuH nem• 
ere not ac::ct"pteble 
If no mtddle name, 
ohow "(NMN)", ,f 
1nt'M '" only show 

B OTHER NAMES USED (Matden name, nome•'-iiv former mltrlegea former nemH 
changed leg&lly '" otherw11e, oho1e1, nlcknomlta, etc Specify wluch, and &how 1 

(nC" UNen or 
m1d 11,.. name)'' 

dal~s v•ed} .. • J:}. 

&, t 

~ 

DATE OF THIS REQUEST 

7/27/66 

1/10/36 
3 PLACE OF Bl R 

ecature, Illinois 

' ' 

... r (\ ~rl\ 
.~~~-----------L~~~.n.rrn"~~~~~~;:~~~~~~~~~~~~~Fo/~~rwJ• SMALE 

=-----0--FE_M_A_l_E ___ , , ~fl 
5 6 
0 SINGLE 
lj:MARRIEO 
0 WIOOW[ER) 
0 O.VORCED 

-.,-TD-ENTIFYTNGN tdtm!Jffcat•on, et~"""!OO"'"_"'"" ____________________________________ __. 

America& Historical A8sociation; 
9 DATEs AND PLACES cS'FRESfOENCE (Begin woth--:-pr-c-,e-n"t -.n- d.-'ilo___,.b-,-&c""k-o::-::lo-Ja;-:-ny""•"'rv.,.,...-;1-, "1!!"'3"'7--=o:-r ""v-:-o·u~ l6th-hm":t'ith;ddiiayV:,~Iili:l;;v;tt'ii~a1•iit«-.;;, ""iCC.o;;;niiihrunue..-U.u ;;J;;--j 

ltem 19 on other aide tf neCiililfYI. \ _ _ _ r 

~ I ' H.H 1° I 11\' 10 ! "") I f ~ ""} " 

from !'! Number and Street Ctty State 

\ 

• 

6/52 
9/53 
7/57 
9/58' 
9/60 
9/64 
9/64 

8/53 
6/57 
oi58-!:=--...--, 
8160- ' 

- 8/63 . 
8/64 

pre•eo"t 

724 -Center st: -
150 'Yoti -toart --
150 state -st-. 
624 "State St. 

-4509' Perlita-
-- 21S9-Cloverdala 
- lilt 1315 Yentflda• · -

t"'!~.-. +-•......... ,..... ,. ,_ _ ... ,~ 

Whitewater._- ~ 

K&dison· -
_Wis~. 
Wiac:. 

Baton I{o_uge ro 
' ~ ' La. 

- -lif.se~ MadisOn - -
1feW. or lean• 
Baton Rouge 

~(...Jaltlmore ~ _ ,_~ 

_,. .. r-_.. ""~ --,. ~ 

r 1 .- - rr ~~ 

La. 
La 

n"~~-=Jijl~ o~~ - . - ~'~/ 
....... ,. ,.... - ... t 

7" 
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october 2t, 1966 

Your attention is invited to your file 2.23.64.3391 
on this individual. Also enclosed are three copies each of 
four communications containing the results of an i!l'lair'~ -.. 1 

previously initiated concerning this indiv,dual under Executive 
Order 10450 which was discontinued prior to completion. This 
is for your information and should not be diaseminated to 
unauthorized persons or agencies. No recommendation is made 
for clearance or disapproval of Stephen Edward Ambrose for 
Federal employment. No investigation is contemplated in this 
matter under Executive Order 10450 in the absence of a specific 
request. 

Enc. (12) 
MI report dated 4/l/6t 
MI memo dated 4/1/64 
NO report dated 4/8/64 
NO memo dated 4/8/64 

140-29248 

pkk/1.' 

U~on removal of classified enclosure (s},. 
this transmittal document becomes · 
unclassified. 
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